SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



February 21, 2017

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

SKY Perfect JSAT orders High Throughput Satellite to strengthen its capability over Asia Pacific

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Shinji Takada) is issuing this press release to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) has announced High Throughput Satellite to strengthen its capability over Asia Pacific as of February 21, 2017 as per the attachment.

End

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



February 21, 2017 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

SKY Perfect JSAT orders High Throughput Satellite to strengthen its capability over Asia Pacific

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada; SJC) announces the procurement of JCSAT-18, a high throughput satellite (HTS) to meet increasing demands in the mobility and broadband market.

Built by Boeing, JCSAT-18 will carry a Ku and Ka-band HTS mission over Asia Pacific including Far East Russia as well as a traditional wide-beam mission over East Asia, in response to not only mobility and broadband demands but also government and cellular backhaul demands. The satellite is a condominium satellite shared with Kacific Broadband Satellites Pte. Ltd (Kacific), a Singapore-based satellite operator, that will operate Ka-band HTS satellite broadband services under the satellite name Kacific-1.

"This satellite will be a significant addition to Horizons 3e, another HTS satellite under construction." Shinji Takada, President & CEO of SJC stated. "With this JCSAT-18, we are excited to continue serving our valued customers in various sectors by thriving in the region where market dynamics are changing rapidly."

JCSAT-18 Highlights

Satellite Bus	Boeing 702
Satellite Specification	Frequency bands: Ku and Ka
	Coverage: Asia Pacific
	Planned Launch: Second half of 2019
	Service life: 15 years or more

About SJC

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation is a leader in the converging fields of broadcasting and communications. It is Asia's largest satellite operator with a fleet of 18 satellites, and Japan's only provider of both multi-channel pay TV broadcasting and satellite communications services. SKY Perfect JSAT delivers a broad range of entertainment through the SKY Perfect TV! platform, the most extensive in Japan with a total of 3 million subscribers. In addition, SKY Perfect JSAT's satellite communications services, which cover Japan and the rest of Asia, as well as Oceania, Russia, Middle East, Hawaii and North America, play a vital role in supporting safety, security and convenience for society as a whole.

For more information, visit www.sptvjsat.com and www.jsat.net.

End